#### **Beat: News**

# **Brand Ambassadors Of Swachh Bharat Mission Call On President**

#### Imbibe The Spirit Of A Clean India

New Delhi, India, 11.09.2015, 13:01 Time

**USPA NEWS -** The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee in a group photograph with the Brand Ambassadors of the Swachh Bharat Mission, at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on September 10, 2015. He said that over the past one year, significant strides have been made in Swachh Bharat Mission.

Brand Ambassadors of Swachh Bharat Mission called on the President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at Rashtrapati Bhavan on September 10.

Speaking on the occasion, the President congratulated Union Minister of Urban Development for involving distinguished public figures as Swachh Bharat Mission's Brand Ambassadors. He said that over the past one year, significant strides have been made in Swachh Bharat Mission. However much more needs to be done. In addition to building affordable and sustainable Swachh Infrastructure, the mission's success is equally dependent on each individual's action. Hence, the strategy is to engage the country's icons as Swachh Bharat Ambassadors to make it a "Jan Andolan'.

The President said that Swachh Bharat Ambassadors have a huge potential to influence public to adopt safe sanitation practices and integrate them into their daily lives. An Ambassador does not only encourage his/her followers to imbibe the spirit of a Clean India but also motivates them to become Swachh Bharat Ambassadors themselves, making this mission a true form of "Jan Andolan". The role of Ambassadors is not only to create awareness and motivate citizens, but also to join hands on-ground and participate in mission activities.

Mr. M. Venkaiah Naidu, Union Minister of Urban Development, Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation & Parliamentary Affairs released a Coffee Table Book on "Swachh Bharat Mission" and presented its first copy to the President. A curtain raiser of the Swachh Bharat Anthem was also presented by Mr. Babul Supriyo, MoS for Urban Development, Mr. Prasoon Joshi, Mr. Shankar Mahadevan, Mr. Ehsaan Noorani and Mr. Loy Mendosa on the occasion.

### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-5241/brand-ambassadors-of-swachh-bharat-mission-call-on-president.html

### Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

#### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

## **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com